COVER SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO ALL REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE ACADEMIC SENATE

ate May 21, 1984 Report Number (For Senate Use Only)

Name of Committee Submitting Report Academic Standards and Events Committee

Committee Status: (elected chartered, appointed chartered, ad hoc, etc.)

~a, .

Appointed Chartered

Names of Committee members: M. Braden, H. Earnhart, S. Guzell, J. Hassell, D. Henneman,

P. Munro, D. Rost (ex-officio), W. McGraw, J. Scriven, A. Stocks, C. Duff, P. Dukes and

P. von Ostwalden (chairman).

Please write a brief summary of the report which the Committee is submitting to the

Senate: (attach complete report) For some time, the A.S. & E. Committee has heard

faculty concerns over the apparent abuse of the Audit (AU) grade. After consideration

of the interests of students and faculty, the Committee proposes motions A and B with-~

the intention of preserving the spirit of the Audit option, while preventing further

buse.

Do you anticipate making a formal motion relative to the report? Yes.

If so, state the motion: A. A student may not change registration from Audit (AU) to

Credit (CR) status, or from Credit to Audit status, after the last day to add a class.

The implementation date is set for Fall Quarter 1984.

If there are substantive changes made from the floor in your committee recommendation,

would the committee prefer that the matter be sent back to committee for further

consideration? Yes.

Other relevant data:
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P. von Ostwalden (chairman).

Please write a brief summary of the report which the Committee is submitting to the

Senate: (attach complete report) For some time, the A.S.6E. Committee has heard .

faculty concerns over the apparent abuse of the Audit (AU) grade. After consideration

of the interests of students and faculty, the Committee proposes motions A and B with

the intention of preserving the spirit of the Audit option, while preventing further

buse.

Do you anticipate making a formal motion relative to the report?

If so, state the motion: B. An Audit (AU) entry (grade) is given to those students who

have met an audit attendance requirement determined by the instructor, Failure to meet

the attendance requirement will result in the assignment of an A W,

If there are substantive changes made from the floor in your committee recommendation,

would the committee prefer that the matter be sent back to committee for further

consideration? Yes. .

Other relevant data:

Chairman



CHAIRMAN

VON OSTWALDEN, Peter

MEMBERS

BRADEN, Margaret
EARNHART, Hugh
GUZELL, Stan
HASSELL, Jean
HENNEMAN, Dennis
McGRAW, William
*ROST, Duane
SCRIVEN, James

STOCKS, Anthony

STUDENTS

DUFF, Craig
DUKES, Patrick

*Ex-Officio Member

1984 - 1985

DEPARTMENT

Chemistry

Elementary Education
History

Management

Home Economics
Speech/Theatre

Dean, Fine & Performing Arts
Electrical Engineering

Assistant Provost for
Academic Services

Economics

Student Council

Student Council

ACADEMIC STANDARDS & EVENTS COMMITTEE

EXT.

3667

3252
3457
3584
3345
3634
3624
3014

3172
3428

3591, 3592
3591, 3592

HOME

757-4854

747-3647
757-4727
757-3622
652-1834
758-0688
533-5376
533-6128

757-9534
792-7027





