## COVER SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO ALL REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE ACADEMIC SENATE

ate May 21, 1984 Report Number (For Senate Use Only)
Name of Committee Submitting Report Academic Standards and Events Committee
Committee Status: (elected chartered, appointed chartered, ad hoc, etc.)
Appointed Chartered
Names of Committee members: M. Braden, H. Earnhart, S. Guzell, J. Hassell, D. Henneman,
P. Munro, D. Rost (ex-officio), W. McGraw, J. Scriven, A. Stocks, C. Duff, P. Dukes and
P. von Ostwalden (chairman).
·.
Please write a brief summary of the report which the Committee is submitting to the
Senate: (attach complete report) For some time, the A.S. & E. Committee has heard
faculty concerns over the apparent abuse of the Audit (AU) grade. After consideration
of the interests of students and faculty, the Committee proposes motions A and B with
the intention of preserving the spirit of the Audit option, while preventing further
buse.
Do you anticipate making a formal motion relative to the report? Yes.
If so, state the motion: A. A student may not change registration from Audit (AU) to
Credit (CR) status, or from Credit to Audit status, after the last day to add a class.
The implementation date is set for Fall Quarter 1984.
If there are substantive changes made from the floor in your committee recommendation,
would the committee prefer that the matter be sent back to committee for further
consideration? Yes.
Other relevant data:
· ·

Feter Wivon Ostwalder,

## COVER SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TO ALL REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE ACADEMIC SENATE

te May 21, 1984 Report Number (For Senate Use Only)
Name of Committee Submitting Report Academic Standards and Events Committee
Committee Status: (elected chartered, appointed chartered, ad hoc, etc.)
Appointed Chartered.
Names of Committee members: M. Braden, H. Earnhart, S. Guzell, J. Hassell, D. Henneman
P. Munro, D. Rost (ex-officio), W. McGraw, J. Scriven, A. Stocks, C. Duff, P. Dukes and
P. von Ostwalden (chairman).
Please write a brief summary of the report which the Committee is submitting to the
Senate: (attach complete report) For some time, the A.S.&E. Committee has heard .
faculty concerns over the apparent abuse of the Audit (AU) grade. After consideration
of the interests of students and faculty, the Committee proposes motions A and B with
the intention of preserving the spirit of the Audit option, while preventing further
buse.
Do you anticipate making a formal motion relative to the report?
If so, state the motion: B. An Audit (AU) entry (grade) is given to those students who
have met an audit attendance requirement determined by the instructor. Failure to meet
the attendance requirement will result in the assignment of an AU W.
If there are substantive changes made from the floor in your committee recommendation,
would the committee prefer that the matter be sent back to committee for further
consideration? Yes. '.
Other relevant data:

Peter W von Ostwalden

## ACADEMIC STANDARDS & EVENTS COMMITTEE 1984 - 1985

CHAIRMAN	DEPARTMENT	EXT.	<u>HOME</u>
VON OSTWALDEN, Peter	Chemistry	3667	757-4854
<u>MEMBERS</u>			
BRADEN, Margaret	<b>Elementary Education</b>	3252	747-3647
EARNHART, Hugh	History	3457	757-4727
GUZELL, Stan	Management	3584	757-3622
HASSELL, Jean	Home Economics	3345	652-1834
HENNEMAN, Dennis	Speech/Theatre	3634	758-0688
McGRAW, William	Dean, Fine & Performing Arts	3624	533-5376
*ROST, Duane	Electrical Engineering	3014	533-6128
SCRIVEN, James	Assistant Provost for Academic Services	3172	757-9534
STOCKS, Anthony	Economics	3428	792-7027
STUDENTS			
DUFF, Craig	Student Council	3591, 3592	
DUKES, Patrick	Student Council	3591, 3592	

<sup>\*</sup>Ex-Officio Member